PODIUM ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

1. Attach base plate @ to main support column @ using
the 4 provided 1/4-20 x 1” flathead screws as shown.
2. Attach PC head (6) to head mount bracket(7) using 4x M4x8 screws
3. Attach the head to the main support column. Attach any peripherals
and printer@or keyboard @trays (if applicable).
4. Route all of the cabling and power through main support column.
5. Attach back cover @ using the 10 provided 8-32 x 3/8”
screws as shown.

Head Mount
Bracket

Fasten With:
4 PCS M4x8 Screws

2

|
L —_
fooo outward +——
|
L

Back Panel . PC Head

Max weight: 15 Ibs.
Screen Size: 15”-17” Diagonal

Side View Section
Showing Louvre Vents

@—

Back Cover

=9

Keyboard Tray

Fasten With:
A 4 pcs 8-32 Nuts
i Mai rt Col
Printer Tray UV ain Support Column

Fasten With:
2 pcs 8-32 x 1/2” Pan Head & Nuts
Max weight: 8 Ibs.

Base Plate

Fasten With:
4 pcs 1/4-20 x 1” Flat Head

THIS PRODUCT IS FOR COMMERCIAL USE ONLY Podium Assembly Instructions Rev 2



